
 
 

 
 
 
19th January 2016 
 
 
To: Members of the SACRE 

 
The above members are requested to attend the:  
 

STANDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 
(SACRE) 

 

Wednesday, 27 January 2016 at 5.30 pm 
in Committee Room B, Town Hall, Blackpool 

 

A G E N D A 
 
 

1  APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN   
 

 To appoint a Chairman for the calendar year 2016.  
 

2  APPOINTMENT OF A VICE-CHAIRMAN   
 

 To consider the appointment of a Vice-Chairman for the calendar year 2016 
 

3  WELCOME AND APOLOGIES   
 

 To welcome members to the meeting and receive any apologies.  
 

4  MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING HELD ON 13TH FEBRUARY 2014  (Pages 1 - 4) 
 

 To agree the minutes of the last meeting held on 13th February 2014 as a true and 
correct record. 

 

5  PRESENTATION ON THE WORK OF THE RE NETWORK AND SUPPORT OFFERED TO 
SCHOOLS  (Pages 5 - 8) 
 

 To receive a presentation on the work of the RE Network and support offered to 
schools by the Local Authority.  

 
6  PRESENTATION ON THE PREVENT AGENDA  (Pages 9 - 12) 

 
 To receive a presentation on the Prevent Agenda against Radicalisation  

 

Public Document Pack



7  BLACKPOOL SACRE ANNUAL REPORT  (Pages 13 - 36) 
 

 To agree futher actions on the Blackpool SACRE Annual Report.  
 

8  NASACRE CONFERENCE 2016  (Pages 37 - 40) 
 

 To consider the NASACRE conference 2016 and whether to send a delegate.  
 

9  FUTURE OF THE SACRE  (Pages 41 - 44) 
 

 To consider the future of the SACRE and discuss future options for this Committee.  
 

 

Venue information: 
 
First floor meeting room (lift available), accessible toilets (ground floor), no-smoking building. 
 

Other information: 
 

For queries regarding this agenda please contact Lennox Beattie, Executive and Regulatory 
Manager, Tel: 01253 477157 , e-mail Lennox.beattie@blackpool.gov.uk 
 

Copies of agendas and minutes of Council and committee meetings are available on the 
Council’s website at www.blackpool.gov.uk. 

 

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


MINUTES OF STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 
(SACRE) MEETING – 13th FEBRUARY 2014 

 

Present: 
 
Mrs H Sage (Church of England) in the Chair 
 
Councillor Green 
 
Mrs M Wright (Roman Catholic Church), Imam Patel (Islam),  Mr T Cox (Church of 
England), Miss J Snape (Church of England), Mr Harrison (Church of England), Mrs T 
Hackney (NUT) 

In attendance: 

Mrs M McQueen, Independent RE Consultant 
Mr L Beattie, Executive and Regulatory Manager 

1. WELCOME AND APOLOGIES 

The Chairman welcomed members to the SACRE meeting 

Apologies were received from Councillors Mrs Taylor and Jackson. Apologies were also 
received from Rabbi Braunold.  

 2. MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 1st OCTOBER 2013 

The SACRE agreed the minutes from the meeting held on 1st October 2013 were a 
correct record.  

The SACRE noted that Iman Patel had been unable to attend due to an accident on route 
to the meeting and accepted that had he known he would have submitted apologies.  

3. SACRE BLACKPOOL WEBSITE  

The SACRE noted that no progress had been made to date on the SACRE Blackpool 
website. It was therefore considered that it would be beneficial for progress to be made 
and reported back to the next meeting.  

Resolved:  

That an update be brought to the next meeting.  

 

 

Page 1

Agenda Item 4



MINUTES OF STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 
(SACRE) MEETING – 13th FEBRUARY 2014 

4. COLLOBORATIVE WORKING WITH THE LANCASHIRE SACRE 

Further to the item on the previous agenda on the future of SACRE, the SACRE 
considered the possibility of closer working with the Lancashire SACRE.  

The SACRE agreed that it would be useful to forge stronger links with the Lancashire 
SACRE especially in joining to together in hubs to promote best practice or through 
training events. It was agreed though that the ways of working together would be 
something to further investigate after the presentation to RE Leads on Working with 
SACRE had taken place
[...]
which exceeded the national average 
in nearly every rating band especially considered it had a 92% entry level.  

There was also good performances from Bispham and Palatine, which were especially 
important given the value added performance.  

The SACRE found it also encouraging that all schools had submitted candidates for the 
examination. 

Resolved:  

1. That the GCSE results be noted.  

2. That letters of congratulations be sent to Bispham, Highfield and Palatine High 
Schools on behalf of the SACRE.  

11. BRIEFING FROM THE TRANSPENNINE AREIAC GROUP MEETING 

Marian McQueen provided an update on the meeting of the Transpennine Association 
of Religious Education Inspectors, Advisers and Consultants meeting.  

The SACRE noted the issues discussed regarding the RE curriculum and the drop off in 
applicants for the RE quality mark. 

Page 3



MINUTES OF STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 
(SACRE) MEETING – 13th FEBRUARY 2014 

Resolved:  

That the update be noted. 

12. ANY OTHER BUSINESS 

1. Accord Inclusivity Award  

The SACRE noted the results of the Accord Inclusivity award 

2. Sikh Information Service 

The SACRE considered a flyer circulated by the Sikh Education Service. It was agreed that 
the clerk would seek testimonials before considering whether the SACRE would endorse 
such a service. 

13. FUTURE MEETING DATES 

The SACRE noted the date of the next meeting as  

Thursday 26th June 2014, Committee Room A, Town Hall, Blackpool.  

 
  
  
Chairman 
  
(The meeting ended at 8:57 pm) 
  
Any queries regarding these minutes, please contact: 
Lennox Beattie, Executive and Regulatory Manager          
Tel: (01253) 477157  
E-mail: lennox.beattie@blackpool.gov.uk 

  

Page 4



 

Report to: SACRE 

Relevant Officer: Dave Brennand, Brokerage and Professional Development Adviser  

Date of Meeting : 
 

27th January 2016 

 

PRESENTATION ON THE WORK OF THE RE NETWORK AND 
SUPPORT OFFERED TO SCHOOLS 
 

1.0 
 

Purpose of the report: 
 

1.1 To receive a presentation to inform the SACRE of network and curriculum 
developments in Blackpool Schools 
 

2.0 Recommendation(s): 
 

2.1 
 
2.2 

To endorse the work of the RE Network 
 
To examine a Quality Assurance approach to Religious Education curriculum delivery 
locally 
 

3.0 
 

Reasons for recommendation(s): 

3.1 
 

To provide a context and ambition for development for Religious Education locally 
 

3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or 
approved by the Council? 
 

No 

3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the Council’s approved 
budget? 
 

Yes 

3.3 
 

Other alternative options to be considered: 
 

 None 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Page 5

Agenda Item 5



4.0 Council Priority: 
 

4.1 The relevant Council Priority is  
 
“Communities: Creating stronger communities and increasing resilience” 
 

 
5.0 Background Information 

 
5.1 
 
 

The present RE network involves all primary schools, secondary academies and 
special schools. Usually 13 primary schools, 3 secondary schools and two special 
schools attend regularly.  Its remit is to collaborate on Religious Education planning 
and assessment, develop links across schools, liaise with NATRE, SACRE and share 
good practice. Notes from the sessions are shared on the Blackpool Schools 
Partnership website and the sessions are chaired by Rebecca Binns (Highfield School).  
Its main aim is to raise the standards of Religious Education across the family of 
schools. 
 

5.2 
 
 

Currently within Year 10 in Secondary Academies 93 students were entered for the 
AQA GCSE RE, 392 for the Edexcel GCSE Religious Education and 356 for the Welch 
Board Religious Education.  All schools cover Religious Education in Key Stage 3 and 
will conduct an act of worship. In primary all schools cover an act of worship. For 
2017 in Secondary schools Religious Education will be part of the ‘basket’ of 
qualifications in the third sector of Progress 8. 
 

5.3 Does the information submitted include any exempt information? 
 

No 

5.4 List of Appendices:  
  

None  
 

6.0 Legal considerations: 
 

6.1 
 

None  
 

7.0 Human Resources considerations: 
 

7.1 
 

None 

8.0 Equalities considerations: 
 

8.1 
 

None  
 
 

Page 6



9.0 Financial considerations: 
 

9.1 
 

None  

10.0 Risk management considerations: 
 

10.1 None  
 

11.0 Ethical considerations: 
 

11.1 
 

None  
 

12.0 Internal/ External Consultation undertaken: 
 

12.1 
 

None 
 

13.0 Background papers: 
 

13.1 
 

None  
 

  
 

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank



 

Report to: SACRE 

Relevant Officer: Dave Brennand, Brokerage and Professional Development Adviser  

Date of Meeting : 
 

27th January 2016 

 

PRESENTATION ON THE PREVENT AGENDA 
 

1.0 
 

Purpose of the report: 
 

1.1 To receive a presentation to inform the SACRE of the Prevent agenda and its 
relationship to Religious Education locally. 
 

2.0 Recommendation(s): 
 

2.1 
 

To note the presentation on the Prevent agenda.  
 

3.0 
 

Reasons for recommendation(s): 

3.1 
 

To provide a context for the government’s Prevent agenda and the role of SACRE. 
 

3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or 
approved by the Council? 
 

No 

3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the Council’s approved 
budget? 
 

Yes 

3.3 
 

Other alternative options to be considered: 
 

 None 
 

 
4.0 Council Priority: 

 
4.1 The relevant Council Priority is  

 
“Communities: Creating stronger communities and increasing resilience” 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 9

Agenda Item 6



5.0 Background Information 
 

5.1 
 
 

From 1 July 2015 all schools are subject to a duty under section 26 of the Counter-
Terrorism and Security Act 2015, in the exercise of their functions, to have “due 
regard to the need to prevent people from being drawn into terrorism”. This duty is 
known as the Prevent duty. It applies to a wide range of public-facing bodies. 
 

5.2 
 
 
 
 
 
5.3 

In order for schools and childcare providers to fulfil the Prevent duty, it is essential 
that staff are able to identify children who may be vulnerable to radicalisation, and 
know what to do when they are identified. Protecting children from the risk of 
radicalisation should be seen as part of schools’ and childcare providers’ wider 
safeguarding duties.  
 
Schools have an important role in challenging extremist arguments but it should not 
be the case that the Prevent duty stops children debating controversial. It may often 
be the case that these issues arise during Religious Education so a brief presentation 
will outline Prevent agenda for members.  
 

5.3 Does the information submitted include any exempt information? 
 

No 

5.4 List of Appendices:  
  

None  
 

6.0 Legal considerations: 
 

6.1 
 

None  
 

7.0 Human Resources considerations: 
 

7.1 
 

None 

8.0 Equalities considerations: 
 

8.1 
 

None  
 
 

9.0 Financial considerations: 
 

9.1 
 

None  

10.0 Risk management considerations: 
 

10.1 None  

Page 10



 
11.0 Ethical considerations: 

 
11.1 
 

None  
 

12.0 Internal/ External Consultation undertaken: 
 

12.1 
 

None 
 

13.0 Background papers: 
 

13.1 
 

None  
 

  
 

Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank



 

Report to: SACRE 

Relevant Officer: Dave Brennand, Brokerage and Professional Development Adviser 

Date of Meeting: 
 

27th January 2016 

 

BLACKPOOL SACRE ANNUAL REPORT 
 

1.0 
 

Purpose of the report: 
 

1.1 To consider and approve the draft annual report for the SACRE.  

2.0 Recommendation(s): 
 

2.1 
 
2.2 

To consider the draft annual report 
 
To agree further actions for the completion of the annual report. 
 

3.0 
 

Reasons for recommendation(s): 

3.1 
 

To  further progress the annual report of the SACRE.  

3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or 
approved by the Council? 
 

No 

3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the C
[...]
as they 
help their children understand all members of our diverse community. SACRE Blackpool also 
upholds the attitudes found in their locally agreed syllabus of being open minded and having 
respect for all. At the heart of the New agreed Syllabus for RE is the quest for understanding; 
“What it is to be human”. The work of the SACRE supports the Field of enquiry model which allows 
children to consider what is of worth and who they really are. 
 
*with thanks to NASACRE for the FAQS 

Page 24



 

 9 

Management of the SACRE and Partnership with the LA 
 
The SACRE is advised and supported by professional and administrative staff of the Authority and 
its business is administered centrally through the Clerk to the SACRE.  
 
The SACRE has a modest budget which is used to fund the following areas:  

 Attendance at the NASACRE Annual Conference 

 Annual subscription payment to NASACRE 

 Advice and expertise from Consultant for RE  
  
 

Other key stakeholders 
  
NASACRE 
The SACRE is affiliated to NASACRE. The NASACRE support documents are circulated to new 
members and are used as the basis for training for members. Blackpool attends the NASACRE 
Annual Conference and the newsletter is circulated to SACRE members.  
 
Lancashire LA 
Blackpool have enjoyed a good working relationship with Lancashire, sharing best practice and 
most recently acting as partners to develop the new Agreed Syllabus.  
 
AREIAC 
The RE Consultant’s membership of the AREIAC Trans Pennine Group provides good networking 
and practice sharing opportunities.  
 

Page 25



 

 10 

Effectiveness and development of the Lancashire and Blackpool Agreed Syllabus 
 
 

SACRE report 

“I hear, I know. I see, I remember. I do, I understand” 

 Confucius 

Helping children not only to know a little about different faiths but to understand is a 

big challenge and we very much work on the principle above. So bearing that in 

mind, our Year 5 children learned a little more about Judaism – 
[...]
CRE 

Relevant Officer: Dave Brennand, Brokerage and Professional Development Adviser 

Date of Meeting: 
 

27th January 2016 

 

NASACRE CONFERENCE 2016 
 

1.0 
 

Purpose of the report: 
 

1.1 To consider the arrangements for the National Association of SACRE’s Annual Conference.   

2.0 Recommendation(s): 
 

2.1 
 
2.2 

To note the date of the National Association of SACRE’s Annual Conference. 
 
To consider if the SACRE wishes to send a delegate to the NASACRE Conference 
 

3.0 
 

Reasons for recommendation(s): 

3.1 
 

To  further progress the annual report of the SACRE.  

3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or 
approved by the Council? 
 

No 

3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the Council’s approved 
budget? 
 

Yes 

3.3 
 

Other alternative options to be considered: 
 

 None 
 
4.0 Council Priority: 

 
4.1 The relevant Council Priority is  

 
“Communities: Creating stronger communities and increasing resilience” 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 37

Agenda Item 8



5.0 Background Information 
 

5.1 
 
 

The SACRE is a member of the National Association of Standing Advisory Committees 
of Religious Education (NASACRE). The body organises an annual conference, this 
year the event is to be held on the 17th May 2016 at Central Hall, Westminister 
 

5.2 The Conference Programme and proposed keynote speakers are outlined below and 
the SACRE is invited to consider whether it wishes to send a representative to attend 
this event.  
 
Conference programme 
11:00    Arrival, registration and coffee 
11:30    Welcome and introductions  
11:40    Keynote address: The Rt Hon Baroness Elizabeth Butler-Sloss GBE 
12:10    Question time 
12:45    Business meeting 
13:30    Lunch 
14:15    Keynote address: Professor Adam Dinham 
15:00    Discussions and questions 
15:35    Table discussions/panel discussion 
16:15    Closing remarks from Chair 
16:30    Close 
 
The Rt Hon Baroness Elizabeth Butler-Sloss GBE, formerly Presiden
[...]
kground papers: 
 

13.1 
 

None  
 

 
  
 

Page 39



This page is intentionally left blank



 

Report to: SACRE 

Relevant Officer: Delyth Curtis, Director of People 

Date of Meeting : 
 

27th January 2016 

 

FUTURE OF THE BLACKPOOL SACRE  
 

1.0 
 

Purpose of the report: 
 

1.1 To consider the future of the Blackpool SACRE. 
 

2.0 Recommendation(s): 
 

2.1 
 

To discuss the future of the Blackpool SACRE and to consider approaching Lancashire 
County Council with a proposal for a joint or some other form of joint working 
arrangement for the Blackpool SACRE.  
 

3.0 
 

Reasons for recommendation(s): 

3.1 
 

The Council is required by legislation to have a Standing Advisory Committee on 
Religious Education however given the reduced workload for the SACRE and the lack 
of recent meetings it is considered timely to further consider the operation of the 
SACRE.   
 

3.2a Is the recommendation contrary to a plan or strategy adopted or 
approved by the Council? 
 

No 

3.2b Is the recommendation in accordance with the Council’s approved 
budget? 
 

Yes 

3.3 
 

Other alternative options to be considered: 
 

 None  
 

4.0 
 
4.1 

Council Priority: 
 
The relevant Council Priority is  
 
“Communities: Creating stronger communities and increasing resilience” 
 
 
 

Page 41

Agenda Item 9



5.0 Background Information 
 

5.1 
 
 

Blackpool Council in line with all Councils with responsibility for education is required 
by statute to have a Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education with a 
membership of Councillors, staff representatives and faith representatives. This body 
agrees the syllabus for religious education within community schools for Blackpool 
and offers guidance for those schools on ensuring participation and attainment in 
religious education within community schools. 
 

5.2 
 
 

Over the last few years, the amount of work for the SACRE has been reduced due to 
the reduction of the number of community schools as more convert to academy 
status. The SACRE’s role is much less for academy schools and the SACRE is limited to 
an influencing capacity. There has also be a corresponding reduction in the local 
authority support available for religious education and what support is provided is 
clearly focused on attainment and could be better addressed through the Blackpool 
Challenge Board . At present the Council purchases the syllabus also used by 
Lancashire County Council.  
 

5.3 
 
 
 
 
 
5.4 
 

The Blackpool SACRE shares a large proportion of its membership and nearly all of its 
most active membership with the Lancashire SACRE. There also could be a 
duplication in work across the two areas given the shared syllabus and it’s considered 
that a joint SACRE could allow greater focus on the key issues and reduce 
administration costs for both authorities.  
 
Members are invited to discuss further the issues and consider if joint working 
arrangements could represent a positive way forward.  
 

5.4 Does the information submitted include any exempt information? 
 

No 

5.6 List of Appendices:  
  

None 
 

6.0 Legal considerations: 
 

6.1 Blackpool Council in common with all Councils that are children’s services authorities 
are required to have a SACRE. 

7.0 Human Resources considerations: 
 

7.1 
 

None 
 
 

Page 42



8.0 Equalities considerations: 
 

8.1 
 

None 
 

9.0 Financial considerations: 
 

9.1 
 

None 

10.0 Risk management considerations: 
 

10.1 None  
 

11.0 Ethical considerations: 
 

11.1 
 

None 
 

12.0 Internal/ External Consultation undertaken: 
 

12.1 
 

None  
 

13.0 Background papers: 
 

13.1 
 

None  
 

 

Page 43



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING HELD ON 13th FEBRUARY 2014
	5 PRESENTATION ON THE WORK OF THE RE NETWORK AND SUPPORT OFFERED TO SCHOOLS
	6 PRESENTATION ON THE PREVENT AGENDA
	7 BLACKPOOL SACRE ANNUAL REPORT
	Appendix 7a Blackpool Annual Report 2014 DRAFT

	8 NASACRE CONFERENCE 2016
	9 FUTURE OF THE SACRE



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF STANDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION MEETING - 
WEDNESDAY, 27 JANUARY 2016 

 
 

Present:  
 
Councillors 
 
Blackburn Jackson Kirkland  
 
In Attendance:  
 
Tim Cox, Helen Sage and Jo Snape, Blackburn Church of England Diocese, Church of 
England Group  
 
Paul Harrison, Bispham Endowed Church of England Primary School 
 
Tammy Hackney, NUT, Staff and Teacher Associations Group 
 
Iman Ashraq Patel, Islam Representative 
 
Dave Brennand, Brokerage and Professional Development Adviser, Blackpool Council 
 
Lennox Beattie, Executive and Regulatory Manager, Blackpool Council 
 
1 APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN 
 
The Committee considered making an appointment of a Chairman of the SACRE. It noted 
that the future of the SACRE was an item later on the agenda, it therefore agreed to 
appoint a Chairman for this meeting only. 
 
Resolved: 
 
That Councillor Jackson be appointed Chairman for the meeting.  
 
2 APPOINTMENT OF A VICE-CHAIRMAN 
 
The Committee considered the appointment of a Vice-Chairman. It considered that given 
the item on the future of the SACRE later on the agenda, that it would be wise to defer 
further consideration of this until further consideration had been given to this issue. 
 
Resolved: 
 
To agree not to appoint a Vice-Chairman at this meeting.   
 
3 WELCOME AND APOLOGIES 
 
The Chairman lead introductions from Board members and relevant officers.  
 
Apologies were received from Councillors Cross and Mrs Henderson MBE, and from Dr 
Vasudev, Hindu Community representative.  
 
4 MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING HELD ON 13 FEBRUARY 2014 



MINUTES OF STANDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION MEETING - 
WEDNESDAY, 27 JANUARY 2016 

 
 

 
The Committee considered the minutes of the last meeting held on the 13 February 2014.  
 
Resolved: 
 
That the minutes of the last meeting held on the 13 February 2014 be approved and 
signed by the Chairman as a correct record.  
 
5 PRESENTATION ON THE WORK OF THE RE NETWORK AND SUPPORT OFFERED TO 
SCHOOLS 
 
The Committee received a presentation from Dave Brennand on the work of the RE 
Network and other support offered to schools. Mr Brennand explained that it had been 
anticipated that the presentation would be given by Rebecca Binns from Highfield 
Humanities College as a lead member of the RE support network.  
 
The RE Network included representatives of 13 primary schools, 3 secondary schools and 
2 special schools across Blackpool and met termly with an aim of consistent resources and 
assessment for religious education.  
 
It was suggested that it would be beneficial for the RE Network to be involved in the 
forthcoming review of the agreed syllabus.  
 
Resolved: 
 
To note the presentation. 
 
6 PRESENTATION ON THE PREVENT AGENDA 
 
The Committee received a presentation on the Prevent agenda against radicalisation. Mr 
Brennand outlined the urgency of the agenda and reminded members that it was a key 
part of safeguarding. 
 
Councillor Blackburn explained that the he had an important role as part of the Local 
Government Association’s Safer Stronger Communities thread. He highlighted his view 
that there was good and bad practice within schools and that it was essential that this 
duty was managed properly. He reminded members that this duty applied to all forms of 
extremism including white supremacist and anti-immigrant views. 
 
Resolved: 
 
To note the presentation on the Prevent agenda.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MINUTES OF STANDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION MEETING - 
WEDNESDAY, 27 JANUARY 2016 

 
 

 
7 BLACKPOOL SACRE ANNUAL REPORT 
 
The Committee considered the draft annual report. It agreed that the format of the 
report was correct and that this would provide a good way of promoting the work of the 
SACRE.  
 
Resolved: 
 

1. To agree the format of the annual report. 
 

2. To ask the clerk to complete the annual report in advance of the next meeting. 
 
8 NASACRE CONFERENCE 2016 
 
The Committee considered the NASACRE national conference which was taking place on 
the 17th May 2016 in Westminister. 
 
It agreed that it would be beneficial to send a representative. 
 
Resolved: 
 

1. To note the date of the NASACRE conference. 
 

2. To agree that Helen Sage be the SACRE’s representative at the NASACRE 
conference.  

 
9 FUTURE OF THE SACRE 
 
The SACRE held a discussion on its future, the Committee considered the possibility of a 
merger with the Lancashire SACRE.  
 
The Committee considered that it would be beneficial if possible to continue with having 
a standalone Committee for Blackpool but also that further joint working  
 
The SACRE agreed also to consider further whether the most suitable agreed syllabus 
continued to be the Lancashire syllabus and to ensure local faith groups were involved in 
the selection of the syllabus.  
 
Resolved: 
 

1. To agree to continue with a Blackpool SACRE in the interim period.  
 

2. To further investigate the possibility of a merger with Lancashire SACRE. 
  
  
 
 
 



MINUTES OF STANDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RELIGIOUS EDUCATION MEETING - 
WEDNESDAY, 27 JANUARY 2016 

 
 

 

Chairman 
  
(The meeting ended at 6.20pm) 
  
Any queries regarding these minutes, please contact: 
Lennox Beattie, Executive and Regulatory Manager 
Tel: 01253 477157 
E-mail: Lennox.beattie@blackpool.gov.uk 

 


